$\sim$
0
خو
4
5

orm	PTO-1595 (Rev.	07/05)	
<b>DMB</b>	No. 0651-0027	(exp. 6/30/2008)	

04-30-2007



1	$   \Delta a $	00292
ı	0.04	リリノコム

U.S.	DEPAF	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent	and ]	rademark	Office)RDS

1.18 B Fall Com

ET

	YOU	26	FN	2:	11
--	-----	----	----	----	----

To the Director of the U.S. Patent	∠ documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Otto Schempp	Name: Molex Incorporated
Mathias Gerner	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2222 Wellington Court
Execution Date(s) July 14, 2006 and July 18, 2006	
Assignment Merger	01
Security Agreement	City: Lisle
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country III
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 60532
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/586,983	. ,
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
monal / todioso.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	✓ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Troy	-
State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48099-4390</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:248/689-3500	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 248/689-4071	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Addioned
9. Signature:	April 23, 2007
Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover 3

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/27/2007 DBYRNE 00000035 10586983 01 FC:8021

## A\_S\_S\_I\_G\_N\_M\_E\_N\_T

WHEREAS, we, Otto Schempp and Mathias Gerner, have invented certain improvements in OPTICAL CONNECTOR for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Molex Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at 2222 Wellington Court, Lisle, Illinois 60532, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Otto Schempp and Mathias Gerner, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in U.S. patent application 10/586,983, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and I further agree to execute all papers, including

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0912

those required for the United States and foreign applications, and perfo	orm such other proper acts as
said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or i	ts designee the rights herein
assigned.	
Dated: 70/y 14th 2006 Otto Schempp	
Witness: Myly	
	· ·
Dated: July 18th, 2006  Mathias Gerner	2

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0913 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

## Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

stillo
ure
erson signing Certificate
(248) 689–3500
Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent on the Information O

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 019233 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 04/26/2007**